

Ex. no. 690/2018

Bhupender Singh Malik V/s Narender Kumar

18/07/2018

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Pr.:- Sh. D. P. S. Tomar, counsel for DH.

Heard. Perused.

Report of Nazir also perused.

It is submitted that there is no stay of proceedings against the judgement and decree dated 07/06/2018. Appropriate affidavit in this regard be filed.

Upon filing of appropriate affidavit, issue warrants of attachment of the movable articles of the JD as per list on filing of PF returnable on 14/09/2018.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 10/08/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 18/07/2018.