

05.08.2019

Present: Sh. B.K. Suman, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajan Lal, legal aid counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 exparte.
Defendant no.2 has expired.
None for defendant no.3.
PW-1 Priya Kiran is present.

Copy of affidavit of PW-1 Priya Kiran Narula, which was retained on record on the last date of hearing, is still on record. The same be released to the defendant no.3 as and when asked for.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment by stating that the main counsel is not available today as his father in law has suffered a heart attack. In view of submissions made, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **14.10.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:05.08.2019