

2 EX 690/18

**BHUPENDER SINGH MALIK AND ANR Vs. NARENDER
KUMAR**

27.02.2026

At 10:14am

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs through
VC.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.K.
Kumar, Ld. counsel for JD.

Ld. counsel for DHs submits that dasti summons has been duly served upon the Bank Managers of State Bank of India IDBI. He further submits that he will file the report qua dasti summons. **Let the same be filed.**

None has appeared on behalf of State Bank of India and IDBI Bank.

Let show cause notice be issued to State Bank of India and IDBI Bank seeking their explanation for non-compliance of the order dated 06.02.2026.

It is jointly submitted by Ld. Counsel for DHs and Ld. proxy counsel for JD that present matter is still pending before the mediation center and now, the same is listed on 19.03.2026.

In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for report of settlement and further proceedings on **02.04.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026

(2)

At 11:57am

Sh. Brijesh, Posted as Office Boy in the IDBI Bank appeared and filed certified copy of statement of account from 27.02.2023 to 26.02.2026 filed. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for DHs. Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is also appearing through VC. Diet money paid.

As Sh. Brijesh has appeared on behalf of IDBI Bank, therefore, **show cause issued to IDBI Bank stands cancelled.**

Put up on **02.04.2026 i.e. date already fixed.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026