

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurang Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
None for D1 to D4. (**opportunity to file WS by D1 to
D3 closed on 04.01.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for DE.

No DW is present.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being
passed today.

Last opportunity is granted to D4 to lead DE on
NDOH, failing which, right to lead DE shall be closed. It is
made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the
said purpose.

As none is present for D4, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for DE on 04.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.03.2026