

1 EX 690/18

**BHUPENDER SINGH MALIK AND ANR Vs. NARENDER
KUMAR**

02.04.2026

1st call at 10:04am

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs through
VC.

Sh. R.K. Panwar, Ld. counsel for JD.

Matter returned back from the mediation unsettled.

I.A. No.5/2026 (Application under Section 340 Cr.PC.).

Memo of parties, application under Section 340 Cr.PC (I.A. No.5/2026) and photocopy of Aadhar Card and rent agreement of the JD/applicant filed.

Ld. counsel for JD, on instructions submits that JD wants to withdraw the aforesaid application. He further submits that he will file an application under Section 340 Cr.P.C. in MISC DJ separately.

Heard.

In view of the submissions, application under Section 340 Cr.P.C. is hereby **dismissed as withdrawn and accordingly disposed of.**

Be awaited for 12:00 noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.04.2026

2nd call at 12:25pm

(2)

Present: Sh. Vivek, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vishal
Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
None for JD.

Notice could not be issued to Bank Manager of State Bank of India due to inadvertence.

Let show cause notice be issued to Bank Manager of SBI seeking his/her response for non-compliance of the order dated 06.02.2026 through concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge.

Dasti notice be also given.

PF be filed within 02 days.

Put up for compliance, appearance of Bank Manager of SBI and further proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.04.2026