

04.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Ravi Namsaut Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for D1 to D4 (**opportunity to file WS by D1 to D3 closed on 04.01.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for DE qua D4.

No DW is present.

On LDOH, last opportunity was granted to D4 to lead DE for today with specific directions that in case of non-compliance, right to lead DE shall be closed. None has appeared for D4 despite repeated calls. **In view thereof, right to lead DE by D4 is hereby closed.**

As the WS has not been filed by D1 to D3, therefore, there is no requirement to list the matter for DE qua D1 to D3.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 21.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.06.2026