

2 EX 690/18

**BHUPENDER SINGH MALIK AND ANR Vs. NARENDER
KUMAR**

**23.07.2026
AT 10:08 AM**

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs through
VC.

Sh. Priya Ranjan Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs
None for JD.

Ms. Sonika Tomar, Ld. Counsel for SBI Bank.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he has not received
the copy of bank statement filed by State Bank of India.

At request, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH is allowed to
take the photograph of the statement from the record.

Matter is pass over for 10 minutes at the request of
Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of SBI.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.07.2026

**23.07.2026
AT 10:18 AM**

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs through
VC.

Sh. Priya Ranjan Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DHs
None for JD.

- : 2 :-

Ms. Sonika Tomar, Ld. Counsel for SBI Bank.

Ms. Ekta, Chief Manager, State Bank of India

Chief Manager submits that after 25.03.2024 there is no transaction in the account bearing No.41198860522. She further submits that the said account is a joint account and still operational. She is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that one more opportunity be granted to DH to trace the assets of JD and file an appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.08.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.07.2026